Director of the U.S. Pater and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**



05-03-2000

NT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 2023 [2]										
		gton, D.C. 2023	101343071							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Shigeru ODAKE Naoki MATSUMOTO Shinya MORITA Kouji TOMETSUKA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD 14-20, HIGASHI-NAKANO 3-CHOME, NAKANO-KU, TOKYO 164-8511, JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: February 25 and 28, 2000								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/502,219	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>108083</u>)							
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
			,							
9.	To .	statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Jan	nes A. Olff, Registration No. 28,075	Date: April 27, 2000							
Joel S. Arnistrong, Registration No. 36,430										
ł	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigeru ODAKE	<u>;</u>	(5)		**************************************	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Naoki MATSUN	ото	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shinya MORITA	<u> </u>	(7)	···		
		(4)	Kouji TOMETS	UKA	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	KOKUSAI ELEG	CTRIC CO., LTI) .			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			, Nakano-Ku, Tokyo	164-8511. Japan		
		the en invent division	tire right, title and ion, and in all appl onal, continuation, es and reexamination	is the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the lications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, on certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS AND SUBSTRATE PROCESSING METHO					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	Docket No105394				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Februar	ry 25, 200	00			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	09/502,219)		
	Identification for filed applications		February	11, 2000)			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific	lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in a part of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unite 5). Each undersigned authority from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6). Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary of this document.	to executision the obtaining to execution the obtaining to execution to perform to perform to perform the said at the heart of the said at the s	deem necessary, ute all papers neces ereof, or any paten ing evidence and go ute all papers and divention for Protection all affirmative is patent to the Assi requests the Compa Assignee, as Assignes not executed, and uccessors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & ble in order to com	isary in connectic t or reissue appli- sing forward with cocuments and po- con of Industrial lacts which may be gnee. nissioner of Pate- nee of the entire a will not execute and legal represe to BERRIDGE, PL ply with the rule	on with any interfered cation based thereon is such interference. Property or similar a per necessary to obtain the to issue any and interest, and covenant, any agreements in intatives. Ce the power to inserts of the United States.	ence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to cook in may be necessary in connect greements. In, maintain or confirm by reis all Letters Patents of the Unit ints that he has full right to conconflict herewith, and agrees to on this assignment any furthes Patent and Trademark Office.	oncerning operate with tion with ssue or sed States invey the that this	
Dist	In witness whereof, execute	•	-		Shigeru		(SEAL)	
Date Date	February 25, February 25				Naoki	MATSUMOTO	- ` ′	
Date	February 28				Shings		(SEAL)	
	February 18.					TOMETSUKA	- ` '	
Date	1 4 0 1 200 1				1			
Date							(00.11)	
Date								
Date								
neither,		erably b	e signed before: (a)	a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A.	. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside		
Date				Witness				
Date				Witness				

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0202